Listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares and the H shares to be held by the
NSSF upon the completion of the Conversion (the “Converted H Shares”) have already been
granted by the Listing Committee of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in
such Over-allotment Shares and the Converted H Shares are expected to commence on the Main
Board of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on January 7, 2014.

Immediately after the issue and allotment of the Over-allotment Shares and the completion of the
Conversion, approximately 32.16% of the issued share capital of the Company will be held in public
hand, which will satisfy the minimum public fl oat percentage prescribed by Rule 8.08 of the Listing
Rules.

3

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the issue and
allotment of the Over-allotment Shares and the completion of the Conversion is as follows:

Immediately before the issue
and allotment of

the Over-allotment Shares

Immediately after the issue
and allotment of

the Over-allotment Shares

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
issued share

capital
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the Company’s
issued share

capital

Domestic Shares
 MOF 24,669,736,396 69.57% 24,596,932,316 67.84%
H Shares
 NSSF 2,896,562,459 8.17% 2,969,366,539 8.19%
 UBS 1,503,987,199 4.24% 1,503,987,199 4.15%
 CITIC Capital Financial Holding 611,278,846 1.72% 611,278,846 1.69%
 Standard Chartered Financial Holdings 458,459,135 1.29% 458,459,135 1.26%
 H Shares issued pursuant
  to Global Offering 5,318,840,000 15.00% 6,116,666,000 16.87%

Total 35,458,864,035 100% 36,256,690,035 100%

The net proceeds of approximately HK$2,783.2 million from the issue and allotment of the Over-
allotment Shares will be used by the Company for the purposes as set out in the section headed
“Future Plans and Use of Proceeds” in the Prospectus.

A separate announcement will be made by the Company at the end of the stabilization period in
connection with the Global Offering (which is expected to be on January 2, 2014) pursuant to
section 9(2) of the Securities and Futures (Price Stabilisation) Rules (Chapter 571W of the Laws of
Hong Kong).

By Order of the Board
China Cinda Asset Management Co., Ltd.